RESOLUTION NO. 3558

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A USDA FOREST SERVICE GRANT; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH LINN COUNTY; AND, APPROVING APPROPRIATIONS OF MATCHING FUNDS FROM THE PARKS FUND FOR THE BOHEMIA HALL COVERED BRIDGE PROJECT.

WHEREAS, a \$10,000 grant has been awarded to the City of Albany by the USDA Forest Service via the Linn County Tourism Coalition's Community Action Package; and,

WHEREAS, said grant is limited to cover contractual services to provide renovation of the Bohemia Hall Covered Bridge; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of this grant requires execution of an intergovernmental agreement with Linn County; and,

WHEREAS, these grant funds are dependent upon the City's ability to provide matching funds of \$2,500;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Albany City Council does hereby accept a grant in the amount of \$10,000 from the USDA Forest Service via the Linn County Tourism Coalition Community Action Package; and, authorizes the City Manager to sign an intergovernmental agreement with Linn County; and, approves appropriations of \$2,500 in matching funds from the Parks fund.

DATED this 11th day of October, 1995.

Junter

ATTEST:

City Recorder

